
Baraga County, Census Tract 9501 

3,765Total Population 
1,555
3,655Population in Households

Total Households

2.0Average Household Size

1,041Total Families
3,010Population in Families

3.0Average Family Size

3,765
3,141

7
506

5
1
2

103

Total
White Alone
Black/African American Alone
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone
Asian Alone

Two or More Races
Some Other Race Alone
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone

Total 

3,740
3,128

6
499

5
1
1

100

13
1
7
0
0
1
3

25

Hispanic
Non-

Hispanic

P1/P15/P16/P17/P31/P32/P33 Population Summary 

P7/P8/P11 Population by Race and Hispanic Origin 

Universe:  Persons, Households, Familie

Universe: Persons

Total 

Median Age

92
118
138

88
43
16
18
47
89

123
129
125

Under 5
5 to 9 
10-14
15 to 17
18 and 19
20
21
22 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 34
35 to 39
40 to 44

153
130
112

50

45 to 49
50 to 54
55 to 59
60 and 61

66
43
43
69
58

62 to 64
65 and 66
67 to 69
70 to 74
75 to 79

45

120
134

80 to 84 

144
74
36
16

8
53

105
116
119
124
147
118
124

48
57
26
57
83
86
69
763085 and over 

FemaleMale

Number Number Number Percent

26

212
252
282
162

79
32

100
194
239
248
249
300
248
236

98
123

69
100
152
144
114
106

5.63
6.69
7.49
4.30
2.10
0.85
0.69
2.66
5.15
6.35
6.59
6.61
7.97

3.27

6.59
6.27
2.60

1.83
2.66
4.04
3.82
3.03
2.82

2.44
3.13
3.67
2.34
1.14
0.42
0.48
1.25
2.36
3.27
3.43
3.32
4.06
3.45
2.97
1.33
1.75
1.14
1.14
1.83
1.83
1.20
0.80

3.19
3.56
3.82
1.97
0.96
0.42
0.21
1.41
2.79
3.08
3.16
3.29
3.90
3.13
3.29
1.27
1.51
0.69
1.51
2.20
2.28
1.83
2.02

424141

Percent Percent

P12/P13 Population by Age and Sex
Universe: Persons



Baraga County, Census Tract 9501 
P15A-I/P16A-I/P17A-I/ P31A-I/P32A-I/P33A-I  Households and Household Population/Families and Population in Families 

2.00
5.00
3.00
2.00
5.00
1.00
2.00
2.00White Alone, Not Hispanic

Two or More Races
Some Other Races Alone
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Asian Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Black /African American Alone
White Alone 

Avg.HH 
Size

3,032
10

515

5
1

90
3,022

2

1,338
2

174
1
1
1

38
1,332

Households Pop. In HH

887
2

128
1
1
0

22
884

2,489
10

439
2
4
0

66
2,483

3.00
5.00
3.00
2.00
4.00
0.00
3.00
3.00

Avg. Family 
SizeFamilies

Population 
In Families 

309
155

45
110

6
6
0

501
76
28
48

508
251
257

Married Couple Family 
Other Family 

Male Householder, no wife present 
Female Householder, no husband prese

Nonfamily Households
Male Householder
Female Householder

Households With 

No People 
Under 18 

People 
Under 18 

Family Households 

Householder

Universe: Households and Population in Households/Families and Population in Families 

P19 Households by Type and Presence of Persons Under 18
Universe: Households

1
38

Male householder and male partner
Female householder and male partner
Female householder and female partner 1

47Male householder and female partner

PCT14 Households by Sex of Unmarried Partners
Universe: Households

2,255
1,555

Total
Occupied

1,253
302

Owner
Renter

700
21
35
12

574

Vacant
For rent 
For sale only 
Rented or sold, Not occupied 
Seasonal, recreational, Or occasional us

Units 

0For migrant workers

Percent Population 

3,655
3,015

640 2.00
2.00
2.00

Average 
HH Size

100.0

100.0

80.6
19.4

3.0
5.0
1.7

82.0
0.0

H1/H3/H4/H5 Housing Units and Population by Tenure
Universe: Housing and Population 

58Other 8.3



Baraga County, Census Tract 9501 

1,555
1,338

2
174

1
1
1

38

Total 
White Alone 
Black/African American Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Asian Alone 
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone 
Two or More Races 

1,547
1,332

2
172

1
1
1

38

8
6
0
2
0
0
0
0

Non- 
HispanicHispanicTotal 

Race of Householder  

100.0 100.0 100.0

1,253
1,106

0
115

0
1
1

30

302
232

2
59

1
0
0
8

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Asian Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Black/African American Alone 
White Alone 
Total

Some Other Race Alone
Two or More Races 

Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Race of Householder

452
588
220
176

73
34
12

1-Person 
2-Person
3-Person 
4-Person 
5-Person 
6-Person
7-or -more Person 

Household Size 
Households

Total 

533
214
175

73
34
12

Households 

Family 

452
55

6
1
0
0
0

Nonfamily

Households

Family 
Households

5
3

40
2

11

2
7

47
1

13

Room or boarder
Housemate or roommate
Unmarried partner
Foster child
Other nonrelatives

Nonrelatives 
Nonfamily 

Households 

29.1
37.8
14.1
11.3

4.7
2.2
0.8

86.0
0.1

11.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
2.4

75.0
0.0

25.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

86.1
0.1

11.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
2.5

76.8
0.7

19.5
0.3
0.0
0.0
2.6

88.3
0.0
9.2
0.0
0.1
0.1
2.4

100.0 100.0

87.9
10.7

1.2
0.2
0.0
0.0

51.2
20.6
16.8

7.0
3.3
1.2 0.0

H6/H7 Housing Units by Householder's Race/Hispanic Origin
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

Percent Percent Percent

H14 Housing Units by Householder's Race and Tenur
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

P26/H13 Household Size by Househol Type 
Universe: Households

PercentPercentPercent

N/A

PCT15 Nonrelatives by Household Type 
Universe: Nonrelatives

N/A



Baraga County, Census Tract 9501 

300
56
55

510

40
16

2
33

101
26
12
57

Own Children Under 18 
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17

No own Children Under 18 years

Own Children Under 18
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17

No own Children Under 18

Own Children Under 18 
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17
No own Children Under 18

Married Couple Family 

W/ Own 
Children 

W/ Related 
Children 

308
59
56

502

45
17

4
28

110
28
19
48

Other Family
Male Householder, no spouse present 

Female Householder, no spouse present

18
133

37
79

15 to 24
25 to 34

Age of Householder
Owner 

Occupied 
Renter 

Occupied 

Occupied Housing Units

219 5935 to 44
270
237

38
33

45 to 54
55 to 64

192
139

45

19
28

9

65 to 74
75 to 84
85 and over 

1.4
10.6
17.5
21.5
18.9
15.3
11.1

3.6

12.3
26.2
19.5
12.6
10.9

6.3
9.3
3.0

H16 Housing Units by Householder's Age and Tenure
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

Percent Percent

P34/P35 Family Type by Presence and Age of Own Related Children
Universe: Families 

810 810

73 73

158158

231 231

452
216
236

1,103
1,041

810
300

1-Person Households
Male Householdere
Female Householder

2 or more Person Householder
Family Householder

Married Couple
W/ Own Child. Under 18

510
231

73
40
33

No Own Child. Under 18 
Other Family - No Spouse present

Male Householder 
W/Owns Child. Under 18
No Other Child. Under 18 

P18 Household Size, Household Type and Presence of Own  Children

Female Householder 158
101

57
62
41
21

W/Own Child. Under 18
No Own Child. Under 18 

Nonfamily Households
Male Housholder
Female Householder 

Universe: Households



Baraga County, Census Tract 9501 

31
154
208
237
189
129

79
14

24
58
70
71
81
82
88
40

Family 
Households 

15 to 24
25 to 34
35 to 44
45 to 54
55 to 64
65 to 74
75 to 84
85 and over 

Householder Age: 
Nonfamily 

Households 

3,655Population in Households
3,071
1,041

808
233
810Spouse

Female 
Male 

Householder
In Family Housholds

607
391
222
185

37
149

7

13
0

1,050Child
979

71
59
16

12

22
61

584
257Male Householder

Natural born or adopted
Step

Grandchild
Brother or Sister
Other relatives
Nonrelatives

In Nonfamily Households

216
41

257
236

21
110

90
20

Living Alone
Not living alone

Female Householder
Living alone 
Not living alone 

In Group Quarters
Institutional 
Noninstitutional

216
70
67

3
140
137

3
6

71
7

Parent 

65 and OverTotal 

P27/P30 Relationship by Household Type 

P21 Household Type by Age of Householder
Universe: Households

Universe: Persons

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

P28 Relationship by Household Type for the Population Under 18 

908
907

0
893
829
599

230
60

64
57

7
14

1
1
0

Total 
In Households

Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own child
In Married Couple Family

In Other Family

Male Householder

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other relatives

Nonrelatives
In Group Quarters

Institutional 
Noninstitutional 

No Spouse Present

Universe: Persons

170Female Householder 



Baraga County, Census Tract 9502 

4,981Total Population 
1,798
4,308Population in Households

Total Households

2.0Average Household Size

1,182Total Families
3,501Population in Families

3.0Average Family Size

4,981
3,734

429
547

19
0

21
231

Total
White Alone
Black/African American Alone
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone
Asian Alone

Two or More Races
Some Other Race Alone
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone

Total 

4,925
3,721

426
541

18
0
2

217

13
3
6
1
0

19
14

56

Hispanic
Non-

Hispanic

P1/P15/P16/P17/P31/P32/P33 Population Summary 

P7/P8/P11 Population by Race and Hispanic Origin 

Universe:  Persons, Households, Familie

Universe: Persons

Total 

Median Age

138
154
171
107

57
32
36

137
258
251
273
218

Under 5
5 to 9 
10-14
15 to 17
18 and 19
20
21
22 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 34
35 to 39
40 to 44

205
182
141

40

45 to 49
50 to 54
55 to 59
60 and 61

64
29
36
67
71

62 to 64
65 and 66
67 to 69
70 to 74
75 to 79

63

137
153

80 to 84 

150
88
50
21
21
45

117
135
146
156
188
141
122

49
60
27
61
79
99
98
624685 and over 

FemaleMale

Number Number Number Percent

57

275
307
321
195
107

53

182
375
386
419
374
393
323
263

89
124

56
97

146
170
161
108

5.52
6.16
6.44
3.91
2.15
1.06
1.14
3.65
7.53
7.75
8.41
7.51
7.89

2.49

6.48
5.28
1.79

1.12
1.95
2.93
3.41
3.23
2.17

2.77
3.09
3.43
2.15
1.14
0.64
0.72
2.75
5.18
5.04
5.48
4.38
4.12
3.65
2.83
0.80
1.28
0.58
0.72
1.35
1.35
1.26
0.92

2.75
3.07
3.01
1.77
1.00
0.42
0.42
0.90
2.35
2.71
2.93
3.13
3.77
2.83
2.45
0.98
1.20
0.54
1.22
1.59
1.99
1.97
1.24

413638

Percent Percent

P12/P13 Population by Age and Sex
Universe: Persons



Baraga County, Census Tract 9502 
P15A-I/P16A-I/P17A-I/ P31A-I/P32A-I/P33A-I  Households and Household Population/Families and Population in Families 

2.00
0.00
3.00
5.00
0.00
2.00
3.00
2.00White Alone, Not Hispanic

Two or More Races
Some Other Races Alone
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Asian Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Black /African American Alone
White Alone 

Avg.HH 
Size

3,591
0

513

0
14

180
3,580

10

1,528
0

197
2
0
6

65
1,526

Households Pop. In HH

994
0

132
2
0
4

50
992

2,908
0

411
10

0
12

160
2,900

3.00
0.00
3.00
5.00
0.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

Avg. Family 
SizeFamilies

Population 
In Families 

387
178

56
122

9
7
2

530
87
27
60

607
281
326

Married Couple Family 
Other Family 

Male Householder, no wife present 
Female Householder, no husband prese

Nonfamily Households
Male Householder
Female Householder

Households With 

No People 
Under 18 

People 
Under 18 

Family Households 

Householder

Universe: Households and Population in Households/Families and Population in Families 

P19 Households by Type and Presence of Persons Under 18
Universe: Households

3
50

Male householder and male partner
Female householder and male partner
Female householder and female partner 4

60Male householder and female partner

PCT14 Households by Sex of Unmarried Partners
Universe: Households

2,376
1,798

Total
Occupied

1,352
446

Owner
Renter

578
27
20
39

440

Vacant
For rent 
For sale only 
Rented or sold, Not occupied 
Seasonal, recreational, Or occasional us

Units 

0For migrant workers

Percent Population 

4,308
3,380

928 2.00
3.00
2.00

Average 
HH Size

100.0

100.0

75.2
24.8

4.7
3.5
6.7

76.1
0.0

H1/H3/H4/H5 Housing Units and Population by Tenure
Universe: Housing and Population 

52Other 9.0



Baraga County, Census Tract 9502 

1,798
1,528

0
197

2
0
6

65

Total 
White Alone 
Black/African American Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Asian Alone 
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone 
Two or More Races 

1,790
1,526

0
197

2
0
1

64

8
2
0
0
0
0
5
1

Non- 
HispanicHispanicTotal 

Race of Householder  

100.0 100.0 100.0

1,352
1,199

0
100

1
0
2

50

446
329

0
97

1
0
4

15

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Asian Alone 
American Ind./Alaska Native Alone 
Black/African American Alone 
White Alone 
Total

Some Other Race Alone
Two or More Races 

Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Race of Householder

537
629
262
222

91
37
20

1-Person 
2-Person
3-Person 
4-Person 
5-Person 
6-Person
7-or -more Person 

Household Size 
Households

Total 

564
251
221

90
37
19

Households 

Family 

537
65
11

1
1
0
1

Nonfamily

Households

Family 
Households

2
6

56
8

19

12
10
61

0
17

Room or boarder
Housemate or roommate
Unmarried partner
Foster child
Other nonrelatives

Nonrelatives 
Nonfamily 

Households 

29.9
35.0
14.6
12.3

5.1
2.1
1.1

85.0
0.0

11.0
0.1
0.0
0.3
3.6

25.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

62.5
12.5

85.3
0.0

11.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
3.6

73.8
0.0

21.7
0.2
0.0
0.9
3.4

88.7
0.0
7.4
0.1
0.0
0.1
3.7

100.0 100.0

87.2
10.6

1.8
0.2
0.2
0.0

47.7
21.2
18.7

7.6
3.1
1.6 0.2

H6/H7 Housing Units by Householder's Race/Hispanic Origin
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

Percent Percent Percent

H14 Housing Units by Householder's Race and Tenur
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

P26/H13 Household Size by Househol Type 
Universe: Households

PercentPercentPercent

N/A

PCT15 Nonrelatives by Household Type 
Universe: Nonrelatives

N/A



Baraga County, Census Tract 9502 

369
74
75

548

54
19

3
29

111
26
21
71

Own Children Under 18 
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17

No own Children Under 18 years

Own Children Under 18
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17

No own Children Under 18

Own Children Under 18 
Under 6 only 
Under 6 and 6 to 17
No own Children Under 18

Married Couple Family 

W/ Own 
Children 

W/ Related 
Children 

385
80
81

532

56
20

4
27

120
27
23
62

Other Family
Male Householder, no spouse present 

Female Householder, no spouse present

20
153

38
91

15 to 24
25 to 34

Age of Householder
Owner 

Occupied 
Renter 

Occupied 

Occupied Housing Units

248 8935 to 44
316
239

66
45

45 to 54
55 to 64

164
167

45

33
56
28

65 to 74
75 to 84
85 and over 

1.5
11.3
18.3
23.4
17.7
12.1
12.4

3.3

8.5
20.4
20.0
14.8
10.1

7.4
12.6

6.3

H16 Housing Units by Householder's Age and Tenure
Universe: Occupied Housing Units

Percent Percent

P34/P35 Family Type by Presence and Age of Own Related Children
Universe: Families 

917 917

83 83

182182

265 265

537
245
292

1,261
1,182

917
369

1-Person Households
Male Householdere
Female Householder

2 or more Person Householder
Family Householder

Married Couple
W/ Own Child. Under 18

548
265

83
54
29

No Own Child. Under 18 
Other Family - No Spouse present

Male Householder 
W/Owns Child. Under 18
No Other Child. Under 18 

P18 Household Size, Household Type and Presence of Own  Children

Female Householder 182
111

71
79
43
36

W/Own Child. Under 18
No Own Child. Under 18 

Nonfamily Households
Male Housholder
Female Householder 

Universe: Households
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41
181
261
271
196
119

90
23

17
63
76

111
88
78

133
50

Family 
Households 

15 to 24
25 to 34
35 to 44
45 to 54
55 to 64
65 to 74
75 to 84
85 and over 

Householder Age: 
Nonfamily 

Households 

4,308Population in Households
3,592
1,182

927
255
917Spouse

Female 
Male 

Householder
In Family Housholds

684
415
232
186

46
152

17

14
0

1,274Child
1,202

72
47
26

22

33
91

716
288Male Householder

Natural born or adopted
Step

Grandchild
Brother or Sister
Other relatives
Nonrelatives

In Nonfamily Households

245
43

328
292

36
673
595

78

Living Alone
Not living alone

Female Householder
Living alone 
Not living alone 

In Group Quarters
Institutional 
Noninstitutional

269
72
69

3
189
184

5
8
1

53

Parent 

65 and OverTotal 

P27/P30 Relationship by Household Type 

P21 Household Type by Age of Householder
Universe: Households

Universe: Persons

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

P28 Relationship by Household Type for the Population Under 18 

1,098
1,096

0
1,061
1,016

751

265
82

45
36

9
35

2
1
1

Total 
In Households

Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own child
In Married Couple Family

In Other Family

Male Householder

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other relatives

Nonrelatives
In Group Quarters

Institutional 
Noninstitutional 

No Spouse Present

Universe: Persons

183Female Householder 


